Seem® 2 Acoustic
LED DIRECT/INDIRECT
DIMENSIONAL DATA FEATURES
Focal Point LLC | 4141 S. Pulaski Rd, Chicago, IL 60632 | 773.247.9494 | focalpointlights.com July 2025 H
2.5" aperture sound absorbing linear direct/indirect LED luminaire.
Available in 4' to 208' lengths in 1" increments with 8", 12", or 16"
nominal housing heights in straight lengths or patterns with 90˚
corners.

Direct
2Z 1DL
Ordering Guide
Linear Circuitry, Zones & Factory Options
KEY
C = Switching Circuit
Switched Hot / Shared Neutral
DC = Daylight Circuit
Switched Hot / Separate Neutral
Z = Dimming Zone
Dimming Control Wires
EC = Emergency Circuit
Switched Hot / Separate Neutral
DL = Daylight Zone
Daylight Dimming Control Wires
ECD = Emergency Control Device
Unswitched Hot / Separate Neutral
EM = Emergency Battery
Unswitched Hot / Shared Neutral
Run length (ft) Housing Configuration
Section Lengths
# of hang points
per run
9 5 + 4 3
10 6 + 4 3
11 7 + 4 3
12 8 + 4 3
13 8 + 5 3
14 8 + 6 3
15 8 + 7 3
16 8 + 8 3
17 8 + 5 + 4 4
18 8 + 6 + 4 4
19 8 + 7 + 4 4
20 8 + 7 + 5 4
21 8 + 7 + 6 4
22 8 + 7 + 7 4
23 8 + 7 + 8 4
24 8 + 7 + 5 + 4 5
25 8 + 7 + 6 + 4 5
26 8 + 7 + 7 + 4 5
27 8 + 7 + 7 + 5 5
Standard run configurations, consult factory for custom configurations and longer run lengths.
Run length (ft) Housing Configuration
Section Lengths
# of hang points
per run
28 8 + 7 + 7 + 6 5
29 8 + 7 + 7 + 7 5
30 8 + 7 + 7 + 8 5
31 8 + 7 + 7 + 5 + 4 6
32 8 + 7 + 7 + 6 + 4 6
33 8 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 4 6
34 8 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 5 6
35 8 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 6 6
36 8 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 7 6
37 8 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 8 6
38 8 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 5 + 4 7
39 8 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 6 + 4 7
40 8 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 4 7
41 8 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 5 7
42 8 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 6 7
43 8 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 7 7
44 8 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 8 7
45 8 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 5 + 4 8
46 8 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 7 + 6 + 4 8
RUN CHART
W
O